

BID SCHEDULE
W. CHAPMAN AVENUE INFRASTRUCTURE
IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 44039


NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4.	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.	Remove Exist. Manhole/Lamphole	EA	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6.	Construct New Manhole Structure	EA	11	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
7.	Remove Exist. And Install 8" VCP Pipe	LF	2,650	\$ 125.00	\$ 331,250.00
8.	Reconnect Sewer Lateral with Standard VCP Wye	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.	6" PVC Water Pipe	LF	323	\$ 86.00	\$ 27,778.00
10.	6" Water Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11.	1" Combination Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12.	1" Water Service	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13.	Water Quality Sampling Station	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
14.	Abandon Valve Box	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
15.	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16.	Install Fire Hydrant - Type 2	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
17.	2" Cold Mill	SF	90,500	\$ 0.35	\$ 31,675.00
18.	Roadway Excavation	CY	500	\$ 73.00	\$ 36,500.00
19.	*Over Excavation	CY	500	\$ 73.00	\$ 36,500.00
20.	Asphalt Concrete	TON	1,370	\$ 95.00	\$ 130,150.00
21.	Class II Aggregate Base	TON	670	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,810.00
22.	Access Ramp with Truncated Domes	EA	4	\$ 7,991.00	\$ 31,964.00
23.	Retrofit Access Ramp	EA	6	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 17,610.00
24.	Cross Gutter and Spandrel	SF	7,560	\$ 25.00	\$ 189,000.00
25.	Alley Return with Access Ramps	SF	1,075	\$ 44.00	\$ 47,300.00
26.	Standard Commercial Driveway	SF	448	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00
27.	8" Thick Commercial Driveway	SF	576	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,944.00
28.	Curb and Gutter	LF	257	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,074.00
29.	Remove and Reconstruct Sidewalk	SF	1,825	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,200.00
30.	Remove Sidewalk	SF	71	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,769.00
31.	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	10	\$ 819.00	\$ 8,190.00
32.	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	24	\$ 485.00	\$ 11,640.00

TO BE SUBMITTED WITH BID

BD-13

11/6/2019

ATTACHMENT 3

33.	Traffic Striping and Signing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34.	Street Light Conduit	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
**Base Bid Total \$ 1,180,414.00					
***ALTERNATE BID ITEM					
20a	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	TON	1,370	\$ 97.00	\$ 132,890.00
W. CHAPMAN AVENUE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 44039		PRIME CONTRACTOR			
		Lucas Builders, Inc.			
		Company	Saman Silva, President		
		Name			
		Signature	510 E. Jamie Avenue		
		Address	La Habra, CA 90631		
		City	Zip Code	714-888-8468	
		Phone Number			

The Bidder shall total his bid. Unit prices shall prevail in case amount disagrees with extension.

All items other than L.S. unit may be increased or decreased by more than 25% allowed per Section 3 of the Standard Specifications.

*The unit cost for this item is final and is exempt from any changes in quantities, 25% over or under the estimated amount per Section 3 of the Standard Specifications.

** Project shall be awarded on the Base Bid. City may elect to use Bid Alternates after award of contract.

*** Prospective bidders shall provide price for alternate bid items. Failure to provide alternate prices shall result in rejection of bid. This Alternate Bid Item replaces Base Bid Item 20.